17, 1913, authorizing a renewal of the lease to the City of premises No. 544 East 
147th street, Borough of The Bronx, for use of the Board of Education, for a 
period of two years from July 1, 1913, with the privilege of renewal for an additional 
year upon the same terms and conditions, at an annual rental of Six hundred and 
twelve dollars ($612), payable quarterly ; the lessor to pay taxes and water rates.m ake 
inside and outside repairs and furnish light; the lessee to furnish heat and janitor 
service, otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the existing 
lease.
—be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words “inside and”

[...]

above mentioned wagons for the period from November 26, 1912, to June 26, 1913.

Respectfully. ALEX. BROUGH, Deputy and Acting Comptroller.
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to pay to the Cen­

tral Express and T ransfer the sum of Four hundred and forty-four dollars 
($444), being in full payment for the storage of wagons by the Armory Board 
at No. 451 4th avenue, Borough of M anhattan, for the period from March 1, 1913, 
to February 1, 1914, said payment to be made without the necessity of entering into 
a lease.

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to pay to the Cen­

[...]

Gentlemen—Applications have been made as per statement herewith, for the 
refund of Croton water rents paid in error.

The applications are severally approved by the Receiver of Taxes or the Com­
missioner of W ater Supply Gas and Electricity, and the amount so paid eight hundred 
and six and 36-100 dollars ($806.36), has been deposited in the City T reasury to the j 
credit of the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on the City Debi.

The attached resolution is necessary to reimburse the account “Croton W ater 
Rent, Refunding Account” for amount so overpaid.